

CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS

For the year ended 31 December 2014 (audited)

CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF PROFIT OR LOSS

For the year ended 31 December 2014

	2014 KD '000	2013 KD '000
Net financing income	79,518	77,840
Net gains on sale of investments	4,770	1,548
Net gains on sale of investment property	-	2,378
Fees and other income	16,887	16,947
TOTAL OPERATING INCOME	101,175	98,713
Provision and impairment losses	(20,089)	(23,266)
OPERATING INCOME AFTER PROVISION AND IMPAIRMENT LOSSES	81,086	75,447
TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES	(32,382)	(30,461)
PROFIT FROM OPERATIONS	48,704	44,986
Taxation and Zakat	(2,172)	(1,990)
Directors' remuneration	(122)	(75)
PROFIT FOR THE YEAR	46,410	42,921
Attributable to:		
Bank's equity shareholders	47,008	42,459
Non-controlling interest	(598)	462
	46,410	42,921
Basic and diluted earnings per ordinary share attributable to the Bank's equity shareholder (fils)	36.5	32.9

CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF PROFIT OR LOSS AND OTHER COMPREHENSIVE INCOME

For the year ended 31 December 2014

	2014 KD '000	2013 KD '000
Profit for the year	46,410	42,921
Other comprehensive (loss) income:		
Other comprehensive (loss) income to be reclassified to profit or loss in subsequent periods:		
Net movement in cumulative changes in fair values of investments available for sale	(7,127)	2,123
Exchange differences on translation of foreign operations	192	19
Other comprehensive income not to be reclassified to profit or loss in subsequent periods:		
Revaluation of freehold land	127	1,893
Total comprehensive income for the year	39,602	46,956
Total comprehensive (Loss) income attributable to:		
Bank's equity shareholders	40,513	46,159
Non-controlling interest	(911)	797
	39,602	46,956

CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF CASH FLOWS

For the year ended 31 December 2014

	2014 KD '000	2013 KD '000
Net cash (used in) from operating activities	(5,095)	151,460
Net cash (used in) investing activities	(85,566)	(17,348)
Net cash used in financing activities	(23,437)	(19,176)
NET (DECREASE) INCREASE IN CASH AND CASH EQUIVALENTS	(114,098)	114,936
Cash and cash equivalents at 1 January	382,098	267,162
CASH AND CASH EQUIVALENTS AT 31 DECEMBER	268,000	382,098

CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION

As at 31 December 2014

	2014 KD '000	2013 KD '000
ASSETS		
Cash and balances with banks	88,983	180,965
Deposits with Central Bank of Kuwait	345,329	377,589
Deposits with other banks	421,594	283,707
Financing receivables	2,480,431	2,140,922
Investments available for sale	150,929	69,023
Investment in associate	9,857	9,908
Investment properties	32,842	33,906
Premises and equipment	38,973	39,214
Other assets and intangibles	27,990	29,742
TOTAL ASSETS	3,596,928	3,164,976
LIABILITIES AND EQUITY		
LIABILITIES		
Deposits from banks and financial institutions	756,737	700,405
Deposits from customers	2,453,757	2,093,009
Other Liabilities	47,114	48,407
TOTAL LIABILITIES	3,257,608	2,841,821
EQUITY		
Share capital	143,171	130,155
Reserves	227,654	223,594
	370,825	353,749
Treasury Shares	(43,957)	(43,957)
Attributable to the Bank's equity shareholders	326,868	309,792
Non - controlling interest	12,452	13,363
TOTAL EQUITY	339,320	323,155
TOTAL LIABILITIES AND EQUITY	3,596,928	3,164,976

CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN EQUITY

For the year ended 31 December 2014

	2014 KD '000	2013 KD '000
BALANCE AT 1 JANUARY ATTRIBUTABLE TO THE BANK'S EQUITY SHAREHOLDERS	309,792	282,809
Total comprehensive income for the period	40,513	46,159
Dividend paid	(23,437)	(19,176)
BALANCE AT 31 DECEMBER ATTRIBUTABLE TO THE BANK'S EQUITY SHAREHOLDERS	326,868	309,792
NON-CONTROLLING INTEREST	12,452	13,363
TOTAL EQUITY AT 31 DECEMBER	339,320	323,155

Dr. Anwar Ali Al-Mudhaf
Chairman

Sh. Abdulla Jaber Al-Ahmad Al-Sabah
Vice Chairman



بيان المركز المالي المجموع

كما في ٣١ ديسمبر ٢٠١٤

٢٠١٣ ألف د.ك.	٢٠١٤ ألف د.ك.	
١٨٠,٩٦٥	٨٨,٩٨٣	نقد وأرصدة لدى البنوك
٣٧٧,٥٨٩	٣٤٥,٣٢٩	ودائع لدى بنك الكويت المركزي
٢٨٣,٧٠٧	٤٢١,٥٩٤	ودائع لدى بنوك أخرى
٢,١٤٠,٩٢٢	٢,٤٨٠,٤٣١	مدينو تمويل
٦٩,٠٢٣	١٥٠,٩٢٩	استثمارات متاحة للبيع
٩,٩٠٨	٩,٨٥٧	استثمار في شركة زميلة
٢٣,٩٠٦	٣٢,٨٤٢	استثمار عقاري
٣٩,٢١٤	٣٨,٩٧٣	ممتلكات ومعدات
٢٩,٧٤٢	٢٧,٩٩٠	موجودات أخرى وغير ملموسة
٣,١٦٤,٩٧٦	٣,٥٩٦,٩٢٨	مجموع الموجودات
		المطلوبات وحقوق الملكية
		المطلوبات
٧٠٠,٤٠٥	٧٥٦,٧٣٧	ودائع من بنوك ومؤسسات مالية
٢,٠٩٣,٠٠٩	٢,٤٥٣,٧٥٧	ودائع العملاء
٤٨,٤٠٧	٤٧,١١٤	مطلوبات أخرى
٢,٨٤١,٨٢١	٣,٢٥٧,٦٠٨	مجموع المطلوبات
		حقوق الملكية
١٣٠,١٥٥	١٤٣,١٧١	رأس المال
٢٢٣,٥٩٤	٢٢٧,٦٥٤	احتياطيات
٣٥٣,٧٤٩	٣٧٠,٨٢٥	أسهم خزينة
(٤٣,٩٥٧)	(٤٣,٩٥٧)	حقوق الملكية الخاصة بمساهمي البنك
٣٠٩,٧٩٢	٣٢٦,٨٦٨	الحقوق غير المسيطرة
١٣,٣٦٣	١٢,٤٥٢	مجموع حقوق الملكية
٣٢٣,١٥٥	٣٣٩,٣٢٠	مجموع المطلوبات وحقوق الملكية
٣,١٦٤,٩٧٦	٣,٥٩٦,٩٢٨	

بيان التغيرات في حقوق الملكية المجموع

السنة المنتهية في ٣١ ديسمبر ٢٠١٤

٢٠١٣ ألف د.ك.	٢٠١٤ ألف د.ك.	
٢٨٢,٨٠٩	٣٠٩,٧٩٢	الرصيد كما في ١ يناير الخاص بمساهمي البنك
٤٦,١٥٩	٤٠,٥١٣	إجمالي الإيرادات الشاملة للفترة
(١٩,١٧٦)	(٢٣,٤٣٧)	توزيعات أرباح
٣٠٩,٧٩٢	٣٢٦,٨٦٨	الرصيد كما في ٣١ ديسمبر الخاص بمساهمي البنك
١٣,٣٦٣	١٢,٤٥٢	الحقوق غير المسيطرة
٣٢٣,١٥٥	٣٣٩,٣٢٠	مجموع حقوق الملكية كما في ٣١ ديسمبر

الشيخ عبد الله جابر الأحمد الصباح
نائب رئيس مجلس الإدارةد. أنور علي المصنف
رئيس مجلس الإدارة

بيان الأرباح أو الخسائر المجموع

السنة المنتهية في ٣١ ديسمبر ٢٠١٤

٢٠١٣ ألف د.ك.	٢٠١٤ ألف د.ك.	
٧٧,٨٤٠	٧٩,٥١٨	صافي إيرادات تمويل
١,٥٤٨	٤,٧٧٠	صافي أرباح بيع استثمارات
٢,٣٧٨	-	صافي ربح بيع استثمار عقاري
١٦,٩٤٧	١٦,٨٨٧	أتعاب وعمولات وإيرادات أخرى
٩٨,٧١٣	١٠١,١٧٥	إجمالي إيرادات التشغيل
(٢٣,٢٦٦)	(٢٠,٠٨٩)	المخصص وخسائر انخفاض القيمة
٧٥,٤٤٧	٨١,٠٨٦	إيرادات التشغيل بعد المخصص وخسائر انخفاض القيمة
(٣٠,٤٦١)	(٣٢,٣٨٢)	إجمالي مصروفات التشغيل
٤٤,٩٨٦	٤٨,٧٠٤	ربح التشغيل قبل الضرائب
(١,٩٩٠)	(٢,١٧٢)	الضرائب والزكاة
(٧٥)	(١٢٢)	مكافأة أعضاء مجلس الإدارة
٤٢,٩٢١	٤٦,٤١٠	ربح السنة
		الخاص بـ:
٤٢,٤٥٩	٤٧,٠٠٨	مساهمي البنك
٤٦٢	(٥٩٨)	الحقوق غير المسيطرة
٤٢,٩٢١	٤٦,٤١٠	ربحية السهم الأساسية والمخفضة الخاصة بمساهمي
٣٢,٩	٣٦,٥	البنك (فلس)

بيان الأرباح أو الخسائر والدخل الشامل الأخر المجموع

السنة المنتهية في ٣١ ديسمبر ٢٠١٤

٢٠١٣ ألف د.ك.	٢٠١٤ ألف د.ك.	
٤٢,٩٢١	٤٦,٤١٠	ربح السنة
		الإيرادات الشاملة الأخرى:
		(خسائر) إيرادات شاملة أخرى سيتم تبويبها إلى الأرباح والخسائر
		في فترات لاحقة:
		صافي الحركة في التغيرات المتراكمة في القيمة العادلة
		للاستثمارات المتاحة للبيع
		فروق عملة من تحويل عمليات أجنبية
		إيرادات شاملة أخرى لا يمكن إعادة تبويبها إلى الأرباح والخسائر
		في فترات لاحقة:
		إعادة تقييم الأرض الملك الحر
٢,١٢٣	(٧,١٢٧)	إجمالي الإيرادات الشاملة للسنة
١٩	١٩٢	إجمالي (الخسائر) الإيرادات الشاملة الخاصة بـ:
		مساهمي البنك
١,٨٩٣	١٢٧	الحقوق غير المسيطرة
٤٦,٩٥٦	٣٩,٦٠٢	إعادة تقييم الأرض الملك الحر
٤٦,١٥٩	٤٠,٥١٣	إجمالي الإيرادات الشاملة للسنة
٧٩٧	(٩١١)	إجمالي (الخسائر) الإيرادات الشاملة الخاصة بـ:
٤٦,٩٥٦	٣٩,٦٠٢	مساهمي البنك
		الحقوق غير المسيطرة

بيان التدفقات النقدية المجموع

السنة المنتهية في ٣١ ديسمبر ٢٠١٤

٢٠١٣ ألف د.ك.	٢٠١٤ ألف د.ك.	
١٥١,٤٦٠	(٥٠,٠٩٥)	صافي (المستخدم في) النقد الناتج من أنشطة التشغيل
(١٧,٣٤٨)	(٨٥,٥٦٦)	صافي النقد المستخدم في أنشطة الاستثمار
(١٩,١٧٦)	(٢٣,٤٣٧)	صافي النقد المستخدم في أنشطة التمويل
١١٤,٩٣٦	(١١٤,٠٩٨)	صافي (النقص) الزيادة في النقد والأرصدة لدى البنوك
٢٦٧,١٦٢	٣٨٢,٠٩٨	النقد والأرصدة لدى البنوك في ١ يناير
٣٨٢,٠٩٨	٢٦٨,٠٠٠	النقد والأرصدة لدى البنوك في ٣١ ديسمبر